# 503739091 03/16/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3785734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LITANIA SPORTS GROUP, INC.	03/15/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHN E. MORGAN	
Street Address:	15716 EAST 550 NORTH ROAD	
City:	HEYWORTH	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61745	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15071262

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 217-429-6400

Email: plbateman@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: PHILIP L. BATEMAN
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1105

Address Line 4: DECATUR, ILLINOIS 62525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MORGAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP L. BATEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Philip L. Bateman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment fr Litania#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037994 FRAME: 0991

503739091

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Litania Sports Group, Inc., an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 601 Mercury Drive, Champaign, Illinois 61822, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration, hereby assigns to John E. Morgan, an individual residing at 15716 East 550 North Road, Heyworth, Illinois 61745, all its rights in the following patent application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/ <u>071, 262</u> filed March <u>/6</u> , 2016, entitled Weight Lifting Drop Bag.
Dated this 15 day of March 2016.
Litania Sports Group Inc.
By Gregory W Buebbering, its Vice President
State of Illinois ) ) ss: County of Champaign)
On this 15 day of March 2016, before me appeared Gregory W. Luebbering the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified corporation with the authority to do so.
Davi Lhuett
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 037994 FRAME: 0992

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATTI GARRETT
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/22/18

**RECORDED: 03/16/2016**